

## TEHAMA DISTRICT FAIR LITTLE MISS TEHAMA PAGEANT

### INTRODUCTION: WHAT IS THE LITTLE MISS TEHAMA COUNTY PAGEANT?

The Little Miss Tehama pageant will be a memorable experience filled with lasting memories and new friendships. Little Miss Tehama Contestants will be included in the "Opening Number" in a t-shirt provided by the Fair, will come back on stage in a formal dress to showcase their favorite book, and the program will finish one contestant being crowned Little Miss Tehama County.

#### **GENERAL REQUIREMENTS & RULES**

- 1. Contestant must be between the ages of 4 and 7 years of age as of January 1<sup>st</sup>.
- **2.** Contestant must be a resident of Tehama County for at least six months prior to the pageant and a resident of the State of California for not less than one year prior to the opening date of the Fair.
- **3.** Contestant must agree to abide by all the rules and regulations of the Little Miss Tehama County Pageant now in effect or as announced hereafter.
- **4.** Little Miss Tehama County contestants not chosen as Little Miss Tehama County may compete in following years.
- 5. Contestants must turn in a copy of their birth certificate with entries for proof of age.

#### **APPLICATION FEE**

- 1. Contestant shall pay an application fee of \$25.00 per contestant.
- **2.** Application fee must accompany the contestant's application to the Tehama District Fair office by no later than 5:00 P.M., **March 28, 2025**.
- **3.** Contestants' applications that are not completed properly or accompanied by the application fee will not be accepted or processed.

#### PAGEANT DETAILS

- The Little Miss Tehama County Pageant will be held in conjunction with the Junior Miss and Miss Tehama County Pageant on the opening day of the Fair **Thursday, May 1, at 5:30 PM.**
- Prior to the Pageant date we will hold practices at the Tehama District Fairgrounds for the contestants. Practices are not mandatory but are highly recommended.
  - Tentative Practice Dates
    - Wednesday, April 9<sup>th</sup> at 5:30 PM
    - Monday, April 21<sup>st</sup> at 5:30 PM
    - Wednesday, April 23<sup>rd</sup> at 5:30 PM
    - Monday, April 28<sup>th</sup> at 5:30 PM
    - Wednesday, April 30<sup>th</sup> at 5:30 PM Full Dress Rehearsal
- Required Outfits:
  - o Opening Number Jeans and Fair Supplied T-Shirt
  - Book Showcase Formal Dress

# QUESTIONNARE

First Name	
Last Name	
Date of Birth	
Age as of January 1 <sup>st</sup>	Attach Recent Picture Here
Length of residence in Tehama County	Attach Recent Picture Here
Father's Name	
Mother's Name	
Parents Phone Number	
Parents Email	
Why do you want to run for Little Miss Tehama County?	
What are your hobbies?	
What is something unique about you?	
What is your favorite food?	
What is your favorite book?	

APPLICATION DEADLINE: FRIDAY, MARCH 28, 2025, 5:00 P.M. TEHAMA DISTRICT FAIR OFFICE 650 ANTELOPE BLVD. RED BLUFF, CA 96080